
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022248-2025 

Award

DNA Sequencer Upgrade

Natural History Museum

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022248

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05155d (view related notices)

Published 16 May 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Description

This procurement is for an upgrade to a DNA Sequencer and the associated
service/maintenance

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=950750931

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022248-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022248-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05155d
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=950750931


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Element Biosciences Netherlands B.V.

Contract value

£157,544 excluding VAT

£189,052.80 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 May 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2025 to 1 August 2028



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 1 August 2030

5 years, 2 months, 3 days

Description of possible extension:

This contract is for an initial 3 year term with the option to extend for an additional 2 years
(3+1+1)

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Contract locations

UKI3 - Inner London - West

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Element Biosciences Netherlands B.V.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRM-5598-WXGZ

Keizersgracht 391 A

Amsterdam

1016EJ

Netherlands

Contact name: Sales

Email: orders@elembio.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:orders@elembio.com


Page 5 to 5

Natural History Museum

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJBJ-4723-MZPX

Cromwell Road

London

SW7 5BD

United Kingdom

Telephone: 020 7942 5000

Email: nhmprocurement@nhm.ac.uk

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nhmprocurement@nhm.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Element Biosciences Netherlands B.V.

	Contracting authority
	Natural History Museum


		2025-06-16T11:59:09+0100
	TCPDF




